
ORDINANCE #

Grant Projects Ordinance

Granting Agency: Various

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

BOARD MEETING DATE: April 20, 2021

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:
1.  That the FY 2020-2021 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
2.  That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 20th day of April, 2021.

Grant Name: Various

Description:
The following grants have been completed and are ready for closure.

Funding Source:
Various

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the 
FY2020-2021 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget, 
NOW THEREFORE,



By:

(7,500)$                 

Rapid Deployment Tents/Heater (54,000)$               (54,000)$               
Portable Ramp Project (13,000)$               (13,000)$               
MARC Grant (305,000)$             (305,000)$             

FY18 USAR Training (30,000)$               (30,000)$               

(111,486)$             (111,486)$             
Children's Trust Fund (460,928)$             (460,928)$             
Blue Horizons Efficiency Network (450,000)$             (450,000)$             

DWI Court 2017 (107,886)$             (107,886)$             

Clerk to the Board

ATTEST:

TOTAL (5,306,577)$          

Chairman of the Board

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR
THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:

(5,306,577)$          

Revenues ExpendituresAccount Description
Exhibit A: Increase (Decrease)

(7,500)$                 AARP Community Challenge Grant

JAG 2017 (10,599)$               (10,599)$               

(125,000)$             (125,000)$             

BJA FY2020 Coronavirus Emergency Suppl. Funding (41,750)$               (41,750)$               

DWI Court 2016

DWI Court 2018 (124,549)$             (124,549)$             
DWI Court 2019 (119,549)$             (119,549)$             
DWI Taskforce Grant (796,477)$             (796,477)$             

JAG 2018 (11,741)$               (11,741)$               

Fund 327 Unassigned General Revenues

Envirothon & Camp Wild 2018 (10,055)$               (10,055)$               
Envirothon & Camp Wild 2019 (10,360)$               (10,360)$               
FJC GCC Grant (1,407,099)$          (1,407,099)$          
FJC GCC Grant 2018-2020 (1,109,598)$          (1,109,598)$          


